

## LEGAL AID SOCIETY

PURSUING JUSTICE. RESTORING HOPE.

August 10, 2018

Lisa Kilkelly (502) 614-3116 LKilkelly@laslou.org

## Via Electronic Filing and Express Mail

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re: Case No. 2018-00005: Electronic Joint Application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company for Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity for Full Deployment of Advanced Metering Systems

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Please find enclosed for filing in the above-captioned matter an original and six copies of the Post Hearing Brief of Association of Community Ministries, Inc. which is being filed electronically this date. There are no materials to be filed that are not included in the electronic submission of this filing. The materials in the electronic submission are a true representation of the materials in paper medium.

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I hereby certify that Association of Community Ministries, Inc.'s August 10, 2018 electronic filing of the Post Hearing Brief of Association of Community Ministries, Inc. is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on August 10, 2018; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that an original and six copies in paper medium are being mailed to the Commission via Express Mail on August 10, 2018.

Thank you for your assistance and please contact me if you require anything further with respect to this filing.

Very truly yours,

Lisa Kilkelly

Eileen Ordover

Lisa Kilkelly

Counsel for the Association of Community Ministries, Inc.

**Enclosures** 





